

TABULATION OF BIDS
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Grady Atkinson, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
BID OPENING DATE: Wednesday, July 13, 2022 at 2PM

Elevated Water Storage Tank - City Wide (ACR Implementation Phase 3)	Landmark Structures 1665 Harmon Road Fort Worth, TX 76177	CB&I Storage Tank Solutions, LLC. 915 N. Eldridge Pkwy Houston, TX 77079
City Project No. E16290 (RFB 4208)		

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Part A - 3.0MG ELEVATED STORAGE TANK							
A1	Mobilization (Maximum of 5% of Contract Price)	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 765,835.00	\$ 765,835.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance (Maximum Allowance of 2%)	AL	1	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 307,160.00	\$ 307,160.00
A3	3.0MG Composite Elevated Storage Tank & Pumping System	LS	1	\$ 10,572,000.00	\$ 10,572,000.00	\$ 12,170,052.00	\$ 12,170,052.00
A4	Electrical Service	LS	1	\$ 398,926.00	\$ 398,926.00	\$ 471,995.00	\$ 471,995.00
A5	Instrument and SCADA Intergration	LS	1	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 410,100.00	\$ 410,100.00
A6	Installation of Lighting	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 116,274.00	\$ 116,274.00
A7	Installation of CCTV	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 56,700.00
A8	Installation of Standby Generator	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 107,760.00	\$ 107,760.00
A9	Antenna Provisions	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,315.00	\$ 8,315.00
A10	Allowance for Unanticipated Elevated Storage Tank Imp.	AL	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A11	Site Preparation	ACRE	1.13	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 31,949.00	\$ 36,102.37
A12	Fill Material	CY	570	\$ 125.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 30,210.00
A13	24" Waterline Connection	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,624.00	\$ 26,624.00
A14	24" Ductile Iron Pipe Waterline	LF	53	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 67,734.00
A15	Restrained Flexible Coupling	EA	2	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 37,274.00	\$ 74,548.00
A16	24" PVC Waterline	LF	120	\$ 750.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 102,240.00
A17	Trench Safety for 24" PVC Waterline	LF	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,360.00
A18	24" - 45° Bend - Ductile Iron	EA	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 21,300.00
A19	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 9,585.00
A20	Concrete Splash Pad & Concrete Splash Pad Mod.	EA	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 21,299.00	\$ 21,299.00
A21	Concrete Bollard	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 3,192.00
A22	Concrete Platform / Pipe Supports	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,974.00	\$ 15,974.00
A23	Generator Concrete Pad	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 10,650.00
A24	Slide Gate	EA	1	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 7,987.00	\$ 7,987.00
A25	Security Fence	LF	841	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,460.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 67,280.00
A26	4" Wastewater Line	LF	137	\$ 420.00	\$ 57,540.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,645.00
A27	6" Wastewater Line	LF	422	\$ 500.00	\$ 211,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 56,126.00
A28	Trench Safety for 6" Wastewater Line	LF	559	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 29,627.00
A29	4" Cleanout	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 4,260.00
A30	Wastewater Manhole	EA	2	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 25,560.00
A31	Wastewater Tie-in	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 10,650.00
A32	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	369	\$ 550.00	\$ 202,950.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 39,114.00
A33	Concrete Headwall (TxDOT STD CH-PW-O)	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 10,650.00
A34	Concrete Rip-Rap	SY	75	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 15,975.00
A35	Ditch Regrading	SY	448	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,408.00
A36	Pavement Repair	SY	222	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 23,532.00
A37	7" Concrete Pavement	SY	420	\$ 135.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 62,580.00
A38	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	420	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 22,260.00
A39	Seeding	SY	3,914	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,742.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,742.00
A40	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 9,595.00
A41	Allowance for Unanticipated Site & Utility Imp.	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - 3.0MG ELEVATED STORAGE TANK (Items A1 thru A41)					\$ 13,372,000.00		\$ 15,358,000.37
TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID (PART A)					\$ 13,372,000.00		\$ 15,358,000.37